UNO IAL COPY

»,

) AR

9/200812:25 .
VANESSA ORTA, ESQ. PM Pg: 1015

ANDERSON, McCOY & ORTA, P.C.

100 North Broadway, Suite 2600

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Telephone: 888-236-0007

AMO File Ne: 522.001

Loan/Property Naine: Westin Chicago River North (6)
Custodian ID No. 72007BMB1

Cook County, Illineis

ASSIGNMENT OF 2 SSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND SECURITY DEPOSITS

KNOW THAT

MERRILL LYNCH BANK U5Z.. a Utah industrial bank, having an address at 15 West
South Temple, Suite 300, Salt Lake City; Utah 84101 (“Assignor”),

For valuable consideration paid by:

WELLS FARGO BANK.. N.A.. AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
HOLDERS OF BANC OF AMERICA LARGE LOAN, INC,, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BM31, having an address of 1055 10th
Avenue SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414, (“Assignee”).

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant,
bargain, sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over, without recourse, representation and
warranty, except as set forth in that certain related Mortgage Loan ¥ irchase Agreement, all of
Assignor’s right, title and interest, of any kind whatsoever, includitg that of mortgagee,
beneficiary, payee, assignee or secured party (as the case may be), in and to tne following:

Assignment of Leases, Rents and Security Deposits (as same may have becn
amended) by THR CHICAGO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ¢
Assignor, and recorded October 17, 2006, as Document Number 0629048075,
Real Estate Records pertaining to land situated in the State of Ilinois, County
of Cook (“Real Estate Records”), as amended by First Amendment to
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Other Loan Documents dated September
12, 2007, recorded September 27, 2007, as Document Number 0727048079,
with said Real Estate Records;

covering the property described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; 9(/

7t




0815043141 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and to the successors, legal
representatives and assigns of the Assignee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be effective as of October
25, 2007.




0815043141 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNOR:
MERRILL LYNCH BANK USA, a Utah industrial
bank
By.
£ LN
Narfie: 0 Rokert - Spisna, . )
STATE OF NEW.YORK )
)
COUNTY OF NEW YORX )

Onthe #%  day of March 2008, before me, Hpan £- Ao crp/aizs 2 Notary Public
in and for said state, personally anpeared e T pmnh , To <6f Merrill Lynch Bank
USA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed fo the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized' capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon belialf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Signatur%f,z};z?@* -
/

Notary Public

THERESA L MERCOGLIANO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW "OF K
OUALIF?% 02MEG079642
IN NASSAU COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2010




0815043141 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Property

THOSE PARCELS OF LAND IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED AT 320 N. DEARBORN STREET, CHICAGO,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE.:

THAT PART.OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW
THE HORIZONT AL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POIRNT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSU BFING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH'LINFE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A PCINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OfAMD PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH-ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO
BEING THE EAST FACE OF AN EXISTINC CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS
NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOQF), A DISTANCE OF 305.09
FEET, THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THZ LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE Wi5T LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG TEZ WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL TWO:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEFIDIAN, AT
AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGS CITY
DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE, A DISTANCE OF 305.16
FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH

First Amendment to Loan Agreement
13864823 6 BUSINESS




0815043141 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL THREE:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS ONE AND
TWO AFORESAID FOR PURPOSES OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR PERSONS,
VEHICLES AND MATERIALS, TO PERMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,
REPAIR, REPLACEMENT, RESTORATION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THAT PORTION
OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS DIRECTLY ABUTTING THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED
PROPERTY;FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND
FROM THE LAND; TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN CAISSONS SUPPORTING
IMPROVEMEDTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE LAND; PERMITTING ENCROACHMENTS,
AND PERMITTING GENERAL ATTACHMENT TO THOSE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ON‘THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY WHICH LIE AT OR
BELOW THE “PLAZA LEVEL”, ALL AS SET FORTH IN THE EASEMENT AND
OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21,
1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMRBET 86025944 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES AND MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 A1'D KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102,
OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE NATJONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBEK 23,1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AND AS AMENDED
BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 24,1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 109495, LASALLE WATIONAL BANK AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 164102, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKEX TOWER
PARTNERSHIP AND BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES, INC., JDL CHBICAGO HOTEL
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ET AL

PARCEL FOUR:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS ONE AND
TWO AFORESAID FOR PARKING; AND PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS
AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THE GARAGE CONSTRUCTED ON THE LAND TO
CARROLL AVENUE, AS SET FORTH IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED
JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
86025945, MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 110339, THE JCD-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC. AND
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED

First Amendment to Loan Agrecment
138648236 BUSINESS




0815043141 Page: 6 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102; SAID PARKING
AGREEMENT MODIFIED BY UNRECORDED LETTER AGREEMENT DATED
FEBRUARY 1, 2003 BETWEEN 321 NORTH CLARK REALTY L.L.C. AND THR
CHICAGO L.L.C., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

PARCEL NOS.: 17-09-408-011-0000
17-09-409-004-0000
17-09-409-005-0000

13864823 6 BUSTNESS First Amendment to Loan Agreement




